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VALUES ARE IN DOLLARS / QUANTITIES ARE IN SINGLE UNITS

COMMODITIES IMPORTED AND
AREA/COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN

Other Cattle NO
North America
Canada 1220
Mexico 2010
Total

Central America
Guatemala 2050
Total

Oceania

Australia 6020
New Zealand 6140
Total

Grand Total

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

VALUE

VALUE

01/2002-11/2002 01/2003-11/2003 01/2002-11/2002 01/2003-11/2003

1,509,442
675,148
2,184,590

1
1

4
0
4
2,184,595

484,586
1,038,990
1,523,576

0
0

0

12

12
1,523,588

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

Other Cattle

M0102100020
M0102100010
M0102100050
M0102100030
M0102904074
M0102904072
M0102904084
M0102904082
M0102904060
M0102904020
M0102904064
M0102904038
M0102904028
M0102904058
M0102904030
M0102904050
M0102904034
M0102904024
M0102904054
M0102904066
M0102904068
M0102904062

BOV AN,LV,PBB,DF
BOV AN,LV,PBB,DM
BOV AN,PBB,XDFML
BOV AN,PBB,XDML
BOV,BRDNG,FML
BOV,BRDNG,MALE
BOV,FML,NES,320>
BOV,ML,NES,320>
BOVN,LV,NES,320>
BOVN,LV,NES,<90K
BULLS,SLGHTR
BV,FL,NES,90-199
BV,FL,NES,<90
BV,FL,NS,200-319
BV,LV,NES,90-199
BV,LV,NS,200-319
BV,ML,NES,90-199
BV,ML,NES,<90
BV,ML,NS,200-319
COWS,SLGHTR
HEIFERS,SLGHTR
STEERS,SLGHTR

995,943,793
247,058,010
1,243,001,803

15,000
15,000

16,715

0

16,715
1,243,033,518

367,918,037
391,056,037
758,974,074

0
0

0

36,597
36,597
759,010,671

Nov-02

181,098
146,806
327,904

0
0

0
0
0
327,904

Nov-03

0
204,066
204,066

0
0

0
0
0
204,066

QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE

Nov-02

113,962,070
59,169,048
173,131,118

0
0

0
0
0
173,131,118

VALUE

Nov-03

0
83,650,460
83,650,460

0
0

0
0
0
83,650,460












